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About Ford Motor Company 
Ford Motor Company (NYSE: F) is a global company based in Dearborn, Michigan, committed to helping build a 
better world, where every person is free to move and pursue their dreams.  The company’s Ford+ plan for growth and 
value creation combines existing strengths, new capabilities and always-on relationships with customers to enrich 
experiences for customers and deepen their loyalty.  Ford develops and delivers innovative, must-have Ford trucks, 
sport utility vehicles, commercial vans and cars and Lincoln luxury vehicles, along with connected services.  The 
company does that through three customer-centered business segments:  Ford Blue, engineering iconic gas-powered 
and hybrid vehicles; Ford Model e, inventing breakthrough EVs along with embedded software that defines 
exceptional digital experiences for all customers; and Ford Pro, helping commercial customers transform and expand 
their businesses with vehicles and services tailored to their needs.  Additionally, Ford provides financial services 
through Ford Motor Credit Company.  Ford employs about 177,000 people worldwide.  More information about the 
company and its products and services is available at corporate.ford.com. 

http://www.media.ford.com/
https://corporate.ford.com/
mailto:sdeep@ford.com
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Full Year

Flat Rock

  Ford Mustang 5,926     6,775     6,337     -             -             -             -             -             -             -         -             -             19,038        

Chicago Main

  Ford Explorer 21,835   24,482   24,692   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             71,009        

  Lincoln Aviator 2,854     3,202     3,175     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,231          

Chicago SHO

  Ford Explorer -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

  Lincoln Aviator -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Cuautitlan

  Mustang Mach-E 3,454     2,315     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             5,769          

Dearborn Truck Plant

  Ford F-Series (F-150) 16,106   27,628   27,535   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             71,269        

Detroit Chassis Plant

  Stripped Chassis 422        433        503        -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             1,358          

Hermosillo

Bronco Sport 14,639   14,221   11,389   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             40,249        

Maverick 16,269   14,316   13,156   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             43,741        

Kansas City (SUV)

  Ford Transit 15,646   17,417   14,018   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             47,081        

Kansas City (Truck)

  Ford F-Series (F-150) 10,262   25,147   25,738   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             61,147        

Kentucky Truck

  Ford F-Series (Super Duty) 30,980   30,570   33,286   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             94,836        

  Ford Expedition 9,324     9,493     9,806     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             28,623        

  Lincoln Navigator 1,587     1,635     1,614     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,836          

Louisville Assembly

  Ford Escape 15,723   15,472   18,368   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             49,563        

  Lincoln Corsair 3,035     3,151     3,520     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,706          

Michigan Assembly

  Ranger 2,644     2,871     6,707     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             12,222        

  Bronco 12,143   12,659   9,833     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             34,635        

Multimatic

 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Oakville

  Ford Edge 9,451     15,167   15,073   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             39,691        

  Lincoln Nautilus -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Ohio Assembly

  Ford Econoline 2,983     4,645     4,313     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             11,941        

  Medium Truck 1,318     1,831     1,658     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,807          

  Super Duty 2,510     2,867     3,542     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             8,919          

Total Production 199,111 236,297 234,263 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             669,671      

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Full Year

Bronco Sport 14,639   14,221   11,389   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             40,249        

Maverick 16,269   14,316   13,156   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             43,741        

Ford Mustang 5,926     6,775     6,337     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             19,038        

 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Ranger 2,644     2,871     6,707     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             12,222        

Bronco 12,143   12,659   9,833     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             34,635        

Mustang Mach-E 3,454     2,315     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             5,769          

Ford F-Series (F-150) 26,368   52,775   53,273   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             132,416      

Ford F-Series (Super Duty) 33,490   33,437   36,828   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             103,755      

Ford Expedition 9,324     9,493     9,806     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             28,623        

Lincoln Navigator 1,587     1,635     1,614     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,836          

Ford Explorer 21,835   24,482   24,692   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             71,009        

Lincoln Aviator 2,854     3,202     3,175     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,231          

Ford Transit 15,646   17,417   14,018   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             47,081        

Ford Escape 15,723   15,472   18,368   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             49,563        

Lincoln Corsair 3,035     3,151     3,520     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,706          

Ford Edge 9,451     15,167   15,073   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             39,691        

Lincoln Nautilus -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Ford Econoline 2,983     4,645     4,313     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             11,941        

Medium Truck 1,318     1,831     1,658     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,807          

Stripped Chassis 422        433        503        -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             1,358          

  Total Production 199,111 236,297 234,263 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             669,671      

2024 Calendar Year Production By Plant

2024 Calendar Year Production By Vehicle Line
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